

	Autumn Term One 2023
QA of Quality of Education 
Deep Dive – PE Department w/b 9th October 2023 (SLT) 

“Thinking Drivers” 
Teachers & Instructors also required on the following times (15.00 – 16.00) on the following days: 
Wednesday 13th September 2023
Wednesday 27th September 2023
Wednesday 11th October 2023
Wednesday 25th October 2023 

Work Scrutiny – Curriculum Leads to lead 

	Date
	Focus
	Lead

	Monday 4th  September 2023
	INSET 1 (State of the Nation; Review RAP 2022-23; Launch CONNECTED strategy; Preparation and Planning   
	LCr; GFr 

	Wednesday 6th September 2023 COMPULSORY 
	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30) 
Safeguarding Level 1 (part 1) 

	BBa;

	Friday 8th September 2023
	Summer Term Reward Trips (Yr8-11)
	LMa 

	Monday 11th September 2023
	Curriculum Lead Meeting
	GFr; CBo; APr; JFr; MHa

	Monday 18th September 2023
	Curriculum Lead Creative (Coaching)
	GFr; JFr



	Wednesday 20th September 2023 COMPULSORY 
	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30) 
Safeguarding Level 1 (part 2) 

	BBa;

	Thursday 21st September 2023 
	Year 6 Open Evening 

	SLT

	Monday 25th September 2023
	Curriculum Lead English (Coaching)
	GFr; CBo

	Monday 2nd October 2023
	INSET 2  
Learning From Visits 
	LCr 
Special Headteachers
Lyndsey Draycott 

	w/b 2nd October – w/e 20th   October 2023
	Performance Appraisal Review Meetings
	SLT 

	Wednesday 4th October 2023 
	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30)
Learning From Feedback   
	LCr; GFr; MHa  

	Monday 9th October 2023
	Curriculum Lead Science (Coaching)
	GFr; APr

	Monday 16th October 2023
	Curriculum Lead Maths (Coaching)
	LCr; GFr

	Wednesday 18th October 2023 
	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30)
Performance Appraisal (Gain Time)  
	Tbc  

	Monday 23rd October 2023 
	Curriculum Lead PE (Coaching)
	GFr; MHa  

	Friday 27th October 2023
	Funday Friday (1)

	GFr 





	Autumn Term Two 2023
QA of Quality of Education 
Shallow Dive – English Department w/b 27th November 2023 (CBo & SLT) 

“Thinking Drivers” 
Teachers & Instructors also required on the following times (15.00 – 16.00) on the following days: 
Wednesday 15th November 2023
Wednesday 29th November 2023
Wednesday 13th December 2023

Work Scrutiny – SLT to lead 

	Date
	Focus
	Lead

	Monday 6th November 2023
	Curriculum Lead Meeting
	GFr; CBo; APr; JFr; MHa 

	Wednesday 8th November 2023
	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30)

	TBC

	Monday 13th November 2023
	Curriculum Lead Creative (Coaching)
	GFr; JFr



	w/b 13th November 2023
	Formal Assessment Week 
	GFr 

	Monday 20th November 2023
	Curriculum Lead English (Coaching)
	GFr; CBo

	Wednesday 22nd November 2023
	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30) 

	TBC

	Friday 24th November 2023
	Deadline for Curriculum Statements for Reports 
	GFr + LMa 

	Monday 27th November 2023 
	Curriculum Lead Science  (Coaching)
	GFr; APr 

	Friday 1st December 2023
	Deadline for Assessment Data for Spreadsheet 
	LCr + LMa 

	Wednesday 6th – Friday 8th November 2023
	Health and Safety Days (Team Teach & EFAW) 
	LCr, MHa
EFAW Trainers 

	Friday 8th December 2023
	Deadline for Targets on the Reports 
	GFr + LMa 

	w/b 11th December 2023
	Curriculum Lead (Progress Board) 
	LCr; GFr; CBo; APr; JFr; MHa

	Monday 11th December 2023 
	Curriculum Lead Maths (Coaching)
	LCr; GFr

	Wednesday 13th December 2023
COMPULSORY 
	Progress and Achievement Event 
(12.30 – 16.30) 
(16.30 – 17.30) 1HR EXTRA 
	LCr + BBa 

	Monday 18th December 2023 
	Curriculum Lead PE (Coaching)
	GFr; MHa  

	Wednesday 20th December 2023 
	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30) Time in lieu from Progress and Achievement Event (13.12.23)  

	LCr + BBa 

	Thursday 21st December 2023
	Christmas Lunch 
	LMa 






	Spring Term One 2024
QA of Quality of Education 
Deep Dive – Maths Department w/b 29th January 2024 (SLT) 

“Thinking Drivers” 
Teachers & Instructors also required on the following times (15.00 – 16.00) on the following days: 
Wednesday 10th January 2024 – Exploring the role of TA’s within your classroom / department. 
Wednesday 24th January 2024 – LCr & GFr feedback from training on 17.01.24. 
Wednesday 7th February 2024 – Review / Celebrate and effective signposting of TA deployment. 

Work Scrutiny – Curriculum Leads to lead 

	Date
	Focus
	Lead

	Monday 8th January 2024
	Curriculum Lead Meeting
	GFr; CBo; APr; JFr; MHa 

	Friday 12th January 2024
	Whole School Reward Trip
	LMa 

	Monday 15th January 2024
	Curriculum Lead Creative (Coaching) 
	GFr; JFr 

	Wednesday 17th January 2024

	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30)
Focus is on effective deployment of TA’s.  
	LCr & GFr – TA training 
MHa – Teachers training 

	Monday 22nd January 2024
	Curriculum Lead English (Coaching)
	GFr; CBo  

	w/b 22nd January 2024 
	Visiting Teachers Elmwood Experience 
	LCr + Whole Staff 

	Thursday 25th January 2024
	Curriculum Lead Maths (Coaching) 
	LCr; GFr 

	Monday 29th January 2024
	Curriculum Lead Science (Coaching)
	GFr; APr 

	Wednesday 31st January 2024
	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30)
Focus is on effective deployment of TA’s.  
	LCr & GFr – TA training 
MHa – Teachers training 

	Monday 5th February 2024
	Curriculum Lead PE (Coaching) 
	GFr; MHa

	Friday 9th February 2024
	INSET 3
SEMH Regional Conference 
	LMa  



· There will be 1HR EXTRA during this term to support with “connecting the classroom” set up / training. We are awaiting confirmation for this. 











	Spring Term Two 2024
QA of Quality of Education 
Shallow Dive – Creative Department w/b 4th March 2024 (JFr & SLT) 

“Thinking Drivers” 
Teachers & Instructors also required on the following times (15.00 – 16.00) on the following days: 
Wednesday 28th February 2024 – TWR including oracy skills to support. 
Wednesday 13th March 2024 – Use of technology to support oracy and TWR. 

Work Scrutiny – SLT to lead 

	Date
	Focus
	Lead

	w/b 19th February 2024 
	Visiting Teaching Assistants Elmwood Experience 
	LCr + Whole Staff 

	Monday 19th February 2024
	Curriculum Lead Meeting
	GFr; CBo; APr; JFr; MHa 

	w/b 26th February 2024
	Formal Assessment Week 
	GFr 

	Friday 1st March 2024
	Deadline for Curriculum Statements for Reports 
	GFr + LMa 

	Monday 26th February 2024
	Curriculum Lead Creative (Coaching)
	GFr; JFr

	Wednesday 21st February 2024

	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30)
Health & Safety and Team Teach Review  

	LMa + MHa; LCr 

	Monday 4th March 2024 
	Curriculum Lead English (Coaching) 
	GFr; CBo

	Wednesday 6th March 2024
	Directed Time (15.00-16.30)
Funday Friday Planning   
	GFr  

	Friday 8th March 2024
	Deadline for Assessment Data for Spreadsheet & Reports 
	GFr + LMa 


	Monday 11th March 2024
	Curriculum Lead Science (Coaching)
	GFr; APr 

	Thursday 14th March 2024 
	Curriculum Lead Maths (Coaching)
	LCr; GFr 

	Friday 15th March 2024
	Deadline for Targets on the Reports 
	GFr + LMa 

	w/b 18th March 2024
	Curriculum Lead (Progress Board) 
	LCr; GFr; CBo; APr; JFr; MHa

	Monday 18th March 2024 
	Curriculum Lead PE (Coaching) 
	GFr; MHa  

	Wednesday 20th March 2024
COMPULSORY 
	Progress and Achievement Event 
(12.30 – 16.30) 
(16.30 – 17.30) 1HR EXTRA 
	LCr + BBa 

	Friday 22nd March 2024
	Funday Friday (2)

	GFr 



· There will be 1HR EXTRA during this term to support with “connecting the classroom” set up / training. We are awaiting confirmation for this. 





	Summer Term One 2024
QA of Quality of Education 
Shallow Dive – Science Department w/b 22nd April 2024 (APr & SLT)

“Thinking Drivers” 
Teachers & Instructors also required on the following times (15.00 – 16.00) on the following days: 
Wednesday 17th April 2024
Wednesday 1st May 2024
Wednesday 15th May 2024  

Work Scrutiny – Curriculum Leads to lead 

	Date
	Focus
	Lead

	Monday 8th April 2024
	Curriculum Lead Meeting
	GFr; CBo; APr; JFr; MHa

	Wednesday 10th April 2024
	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30) 

	TBC 

	Friday 12th April 2024
	Whole School Reward Trip
	LMa 

	Monday 15th April 2024
	Curriculum Lead Creative (Coaching) 
	GFr; JFr

	Monday 22nd April 2024
	Curriculum Lead English (Coaching)
	GFr; CBo 

	Wednesday 24th April 2024
	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30) 

	TBC 

	Monday 29th April 2024
	Curriculum Lead Maths (Coaching)
	LCr; GFr

	Friday 3rd April 2024 
	INSET 4 
	MHa

	Wednesday 8th May 2024
	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30) 

	TBC

	Monday 13th May 2024 
	Curriculum Lead Science (Coaching)
	GFr; APr

	Monday 20th May 2024 
	Curriculum Lead PE (Coaching) 
	GFr; MHa 

	Wednesday 22nd May 2024
	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30) 

	TBC
















	Summer Term Two 2024
QA of Teaching & Learning
Deep Dive – Pupil Trail (Foundation Subjects & Alternative Provisions) w/b 10th June – w/e 21st June 2024    

“Thinking Drivers” 
Teachers & Instructors also required on the following times (15.00 – 16.00) on the following days: 
Wednesday 5th June 2024
Wednesday 19th June 2024
Wednesday 3rd July 2024
Wednesday 17th July 2024 

Work Scrutiny – SLT to lead

	Date
	Focus
	Lead

	Monday 3rd June 2024
	Curriculum Lead Meeting
	GFr; CBo; APr; JFr; MHa 

	Monday 10th June 2024
	Curriculum Lead Creative (Coaching) 
	GFr; JFr 

	Wednesday 12th June 2024
	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30)
Primary Transition Planning 
	GFr & MHa 

	w/b 17th June 2024
	Formal Assessment Week 
	GFr 

	Monday 17th June 2024
	Curriculum Lead English (Coaching)
	GFr; CBo

	Friday 21st June 2024
	Deadline for Curriculum Statements 

	GFr + LMa



	Monday 24th June 2024
	Curriculum Lead Science (Coaching)
	GFr; APr 

	Wednesday 26th June 2024
	Directed Time (15.00 – 16.30)
Moving Time
(16.30 – 17.30) 1HR EXTRA
	LMa, GFr & MHa 

	Friday 28th June 2024
	Deadline for Assessment Data for Spreadsheet & Reports 
Year 11 official leaving date
	LCr + LMa 

DCa

	Monday 1st July 2024 
	Curriculum Lead Maths (Coaching) 
	LCr; GFr

	Tuesday 2nd July 2024
	Year 11 Assembly and Buffett (11.00 – 13.00)  
	LCr + BBa

	Thursday 4th July 2024 
	Year 6 Transition Day (1) 
	MHa + GFr 

	Friday 5th July 2024
	Deadline for Targets for Reports 
	GFr + LMa 

	Monday 8th July 2024 
	Curriculum Lead PE (Coaching)
	GFr; MHa

	Wednesday 10th July 2024
COMPULSORY 
	Progress and Achievement Event 
(12.30 – 16.30) 
(16.30 – 17.30) 1HR EXTRA 
	LCr + BBa 

	Thursday 11th July 2024 
	Year 6 Transition Day (2) 
	MHa + GFr 

	Friday 12th July 2024
	Sports Day
Summer Fayre 
	MHa
JHu + BBa (HSh)

	w/b 15th July 2024
	Curriculum Lead (Progress Board) 
	LCr; GFr; CBo; APr; JFr 

	Thursday 18th July 2024 
	Year 6 Transition Day (3) 
	MHa + GFr 

	Monday 22nd July 2024 
	INSET 5 
6hrs training utilised across the academic year to secure the day off. 
	SLT – staff not securing the 6 hours will be expected in work to complete a work stream provided by SLT. 



